Election: 2016 General Primary
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2016-03-15 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 66235

Ballots Cast: 29921

Voter Turnout: 45%

Active Precincts: 84

Precinct: OSWEGO 16(Voter Turnout: 45% - Total Registered Voters: 485)

Contest: PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES
Candidate Name

DEM

HILLARY CLINTON

BERNIE SANDERS

LARRY (LAWRENCE) COHEN
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE
MARTIN J. O'MALLEY

WILLIE L. WILSON

WRITE-IN

REP

DONALD J. TRUMP
TED CRUZ

JOHN R. KASICH
MARCO RUBIO
JEB BUSH

CHRIS CHRISTIE
BEN CARSON
MIKE HUCKABEE
CARLY FIORINA
RAND PAUL
RICK SANTORUM

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR
Candidate Name

DEM

TAMMY DUCKWORTH
ANDREA ZOPP
NAPOLEON HARRIS

REP
MARK STEVEN KIRK

Total Votes
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42
41
32
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Total Votes

56
17

84

Vote %

55.29
44.71

[oNeoNeoNeNe]

31.58
30.83
24.06
8.27
2.26
15
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Vote %

70.89
21.52
7.59

67.74
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JAMES T. MARTER 40 32.26

Contest: COMPTROLLER UNEXPIRED 2 YEAR TERM

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

SUSANA MENDOZA 67 100
REP

LESLIE GEISSLER MUNGER 107 100

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

JOHN J HOSTA 30 42.86
JIM WALZ 24 34.29
JESSE MAGGITT 16 22.86
REP

RANDALL M. RANDY HULTGREN 113 100

Contest: DELEGATE TO THE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION - 14TH CONG. DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

JENNIFER BERTINO-TARRANT (CLINTON) 38 16.74
MARK A. GUETHLE (CLINTON) 33 14.54
KRISTINA ZAHORIK (CLINTON) 29 12.78
JACK FRANKS (CLINTON) 27 11.89
LUIS AGUILAR (SANDERS) 23 10.13
ALISON SQUIRES (SANDERYS) 23 10.13
BONNIE OWENS (SANDERS) 19 8.37
ROBYN SUTCLIFF (SANDERS) 18 7.93
PETER GRANT (SANDERS) 17 7.49
REP

ANDERA BURNETTE (TRUMP) 35 10.36
GRETCHEN FRITZ (CRUZ) 34 10.06
CHUCK KERN (CRUZ) 33 9.76
CHRIS BOCKAY (TRUMP) 32 9.47
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LINDA CHRISTL (TRUMP) 30 8.88

STEVE ROONEY (CRUZ) 30 8.88
TOM CROSS (BUSH) 26 7.69
SCOTT R. GRYDER (KASICH) 26 7.69
MATTHEW G. PROCHASKA (KASICH) 21 6.21
VASAVI KRISHNASRI CHAKKA (KASICH) 18 5.33
JAMES D. "JIM" OBERWEIS (RUBIO) 15 4.44
MARK BATINICK (RUBIO) 12 3.55
BARBARA WHEELER (RUBIO) 6 1.78
GERARD J. KEATING (BUSH) 4 1.18
STANTON J. BOND (CARSON) 3 0.89
THOMAS STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 2 0.59
SHARON J. LANG (CHRISTIE) 2 0.59
GABRIELA F. WYATT (CARSON) 2 0.59
CONNIE L. VON KEUDELL (CARSON) 2 0.59
KEVIN GEARY (FIORINA) 1 0.3
IRENE M. NAPIER (SANTORUM) 1 0.3
ERIC CARL HENDRICKS (PAUL) 1 0.3
ANDREW M. FAVILLE (BUSH) 1 0.3
KATHLEEN SALVI (SANTORUM) 1 0.3
JOHN BERNARD MAZUR (PAUL) 0 0
TERRI WINTERMUTE (FIORINA) 0 0
MICHAEL SMYK (PAUL) 0 0
RICHARD DZIUBAN (CHRISTIE) 0 0
MARK MYSLINSKI (FIORINA) 0 0

Contest: ALT. DELEGATE TO THE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION - 14TH CONG. DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
REP

SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 37 11.64
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 33 10.38
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 31 9.75
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 30 9.43
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 29 9.12
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 29 9.12
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 28 8.81
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 26 8.18
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 22 6.92
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 14 4.4
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 10 3.14

AL SALVI (RUBIO) 7 2.2

JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 4 1.26
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 3 0.94
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 3 0.94
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 3 0.94
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 2 0.63
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BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH)

ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL)

MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON)

DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON)
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE)
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA)

LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA)
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE)
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Contest: STATE SENATOR 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name

DEM
JENNIFER BERTINO-TARRANT

REP
MICHELLE SMITH

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 97th REP. DIST.

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
MARK BATINICK

Contest: CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
ROBYN INGEMUNSON

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY

Candidate Name

Total Votes

67

107

Total Votes

106

Total Votes

100

Total Votes

0.63
0.63
0.31
0.31
0.31

Vote %

100

100

Vote %

100

Vote %

100

Vote %
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DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0
REP
ERIC C. WEIS 104 100

Contest: CORONER

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP

JACQUIE PURCELL 64 55.17
CARL GUTIERREZ 52 44.83

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER-DIST.2

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

ELIZABETH FLOWERS 57 61.29
KRISTINE HEIMAN 36 38.71
REP

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES 70 27.13
MATTHEW J KELLOGG 65 25.19
DIANE SELMER 47 18.22
DAN KOUKOL 47 18.22
JEREMY A. SWANSON 29 11.24

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 23RD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP

STEPHEN L. KRENTZ 101 100
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Contest: PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OSWEGO 16 (Prec-0045)

Candidate Name

REP
NO CANDIDATE FILED

Total Votes

Vote %

Contest: DELEGATE TO THE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION - 14TH CONG. DIST.

Candidate Name

DEM

JENNIFER BERTINO-TARRANT (CLINTON)

MARK A. GUETHLE (CLINTON)
KRISTINA ZAHORIK (CLINTON)
JACK FRANKS (CLINTON)
LUIS AGUILAR (SANDERS)
ALISON SQUIRES (SANDERS)
BONNIE OWENS (SANDERS)
ROBYN SUTCLIFF (SANDERS)
PETER GRANT (SANDERS)

REP

ANDERA BURNETTE (TRUMP)
GRETCHEN FRITZ (CRUZ)

CHUCK KERN (CRUZ)

CHRIS BOCKAY (TRUMP)

LINDA CHRISTL (TRUMP)

STEVE ROONEY (CRUZ)

TOM CROSS (BUSH)

SCOTT R. GRYDER (KASICH)
MATTHEW G. PROCHASKA (KASICH)
VASAVI KRISHNASRI CHAKKA (KASICH)
JAMES D. "JIM" OBERWEIS (RUBIO)
MARK BATINICK (RUBIO)

BARBARA WHEELER (RUBIO)
GERARD J. KEATING (BUSH)
STANTON J. BOND (CARSON)
THOMAS STUEBNER (CHRISTIE)
SHARON J. LANG (CHRISTIE)
GABRIELA F. WYATT (CARSON)
CONNIE L. VON KEUDELL (CARSON)
KEVIN GEARY (FIORINA)

IRENE M. NAPIER (SANTORUM)
ERIC CARL HENDRICKS (PAUL)
ANDREW M. FAVILLE (BUSH)
KATHLEEN SALVI (SANTORUM)
JOHN BERNARD MAZUR (PAUL)

Total Votes

38
33
29
27
23
23
19
18
17

OFRPFPFPPFPEFEPNNMNNMNNWAOOPRL

Vote %

16.74
14.54
12.78
11.89
10.13
10.13
8.37
7.93
7.49

10.36
10.06
9.76
9.47
8.88
8.88
7.69
7.69
6.21
5.33
4.44
3.55
1.78
1.18
0.89
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
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TERRI WINTERMUTE (FIORINA)
MICHAEL SMYK (PAUL)
RICHARD DZIUBAN (CHRISTIE)
MARK MYSLINSKI (FIORINA)
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